

July 6, 2017

Defense Information Systems Agency Awards Booz Allen Hamilton \$40 Million Single-Award BPA to Enhance Cyber Security Automation

MCLEAN, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- In today's digital world, it's an imperative for the U.S. military to have access to mission-critical information anywhere around the globe. The <u>Defense Information Systems Agency</u> (DISA) is responsible for ensuring that the Department of Defense (DoD) has access to the best in class command and control, and information-sharing capabilities required to keep U.S. warfighters, national leaders and coalition partners safe. In support of this mission, DISA has awarded Booz Allen Hamilton (NYSE: BAH) a \$40 million single-award Blanket Purchase Agreement to help improve DoD cyber security and risk management using automated security solutions for the agency's <u>Enterprise Mission Assurance Support Service</u> (eMASS).

"We are honored to be selected as the government's trusted partner for this important DoD cyber security mission," said Brad Medairy, senior vice president with Booz Allen. "Today's information security professionals can easily spend much of their day sorting through cyber incident alerts. New approaches, like automating incident response, are key to cyber resiliency and will enable DISA's talented cyber warriors to shift from sorting anomalies to focusing on the most critical issues."

Booz Allen will provide full lifecycle development and sustainment of the eMASS system, including user training and enhanced integration with other cyber security tools for state-of-the-art automation. To learn more about Booz Allen's cyber capabilities, visit BoozAllen.com/Cyber.

About Booz Allen Hamilton

For more than 100 years, business, government, and military leaders have turned to Booz Allen Hamilton to solve their most complex problems. They trust us to bring together the right minds: those who devote themselves to the challenge at hand, who speak with relentless candor, and who act with courage and character. They expect original solutions where there are no roadmaps. They rely on us because they know that—together—we will find the answers and change the world.

We solve the most difficult management and technology problems through a combination of consulting, analytics, digital solutions, engineering, and cyber expertise. With global headquarters in McLean, Virginia, our firm employs more than 23,300 people and had revenue of \$5.80 billion for the 12 months ended March 31, 2017. To learn more, visit BoozAllen.com. (NYSE: BAH)

BAHPR-CW

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170706005608/en/

Booz Allen Hamilton Media Relations Kimberly West, 703-377-1403 West Kimberly@bah.com or Investor Relations Curt Riggle, 703-377-5332 Riggle Curt@bah.com

Source: Booz Allen Hamilton

News Provided by Acquire Media